HR-10000 Zagreb, Berislavićeva 6, **Tel./Fax.**: (+385 1) 4872495, **račun**: 2360000 - 1101433512 (Zagrebačka banka), **MB** 3289672, **E-mail**: hgd@inet.hr, **Web**: <a href="http://www.hgd1952.hr">http://www.hgd1952.hr</a>

# First Circular – Call for Abstracts

# V Croatian Congress on Cadastre with international participation

**Patron: Croatian Academy of Engineering** 

ZAGREB, Hotel Antunović, 8-9th May 2014

Croatian Geodetic Society is the organizer of **V Croatian Congress on Cadastre** with international participation, to be held in Zagreb, Hotel Antunović, 8-9th May 2014.

This traditional congress is organized every four years, gathers scientists and experts in fields of legislation, cadastre, land registry, geodesy and geoinformation systems and their role in addressing equity and spatial relationships.

### **Topics:**

- Legislative frame geodetic project
- HTRS96/TM
- Cadastre and LIS
- The legalization of illegally constructed buildings / implementation of the cadastre and land register
- Spatial Data Infrastructure
- Formats of exchange data GML / XML and automation of data processing
- Application of new technology to collect geoinformation

List of topics complies with current actualities in which she found herself Croatia Geodesy and Geoinformatics and Geodesy in the environment.

Authors should send the abstracts to the Congress Scientific Committee by 1st February 2014. The abstract template can be downloaded from the website of Croatian Geodetic Society: <a href="http://www.hgd1952.hr">http://www.hgd1952.hr</a>.

Abstracts should have between 250 and 400 words, including at most one figure. After acceptance of the abstract by the Congress Scientific Committee, authors are obliged to submit full papers. Full papers will be peer-reviewed and published in Congress Proceedings.

## Addresses:

Abstracts and papers should be sent exclusively by e-mail to the following address: <a href="https://www.hgd1952.hr">hrkk2014@gmail.com</a> Final version of the paper should be sent in MS Word 2003/2007 format according to the template that can be downloaded from the website of Croatian Geodetic Society: <a href="http://www.hgd1952.hr">http://www.hgd1952.hr</a>.

#### **Events during the Congress**

Croatian Geodetic Society organizes an exhibition of surveying equipment and software during the Congress.

#### Fees:

The participation fee is 1.400,00 HRK if paid by 31th March 2014. The fee is 1.500,00 HRK after 31th March 2014.

The fee covers the participation in all sessions, a bag with congress proceedings and CD, welcome cocktail and refreshments during session breaks.

One-day fee is 750,00 HRK, covering the participation in all events during a specific day.

Fees are payable to the account of Croatian Geodetic Society:

IBAN: HR1723600001101433512 2360000-1101433512 (Zagrebačka banka) with the indication "KONGRES -2014". The approximate exchange rate is 1 EUR = 7,60 HRK.

Application form can be downloaded from the website of Croatian Geodetic Society: <a href="http://www.hgd1952.hr">http://www.hgd1952.hr</a>.

#### **Deadlines:**

- 15.12.2013. First Circular (Call for Abstracts)
- 01.02.2014. Deadline for abstracts
- 05.02.2014. Second Circular (Abstract Acceptance Information)
- 01.03.2014. Deadline for full papers
- 15. 03. 2014. Review papers
- 31.03.2014. Application with lower fee
- 31.03.2014. Deadline for camera-ready papers

Organization Committee:	Scientific Committee:
Assist. Prof. Milan Rezo, Ph.D., President	Full professor Damir Medak, Ph.D., President
Full professor Zdravko Kapović, Ph.D.	Danko Markovinović, Ph.D.
Zdravko Zorić, B.Sc.	Assist. Prof. Milan Rezo, Ph.D.
Maja Pupačić, B.Sc.	Assist. Prof. Mladen Zrinjski, Ph.D.
Željko Obradović, B.Sc.	Assoc. Prof. Chryssy Potsiou, Ph.D.,
	National Technical University of Athens
	Assoc. Prof. Anka Lisec, Ph.D.,
	University of Ljubljana, Faculty of Civil and
	Geodetic Engineering
	Assist. Prof. Gerhard Navratil, Ph.D.,
	Technical University of Vienna

#### **Additional information:**

Croatian Geodetic Society tel/fax: +385 1 4872 495 or e-mail hgd@inet.hr.

V. Croatian Congress on Cadastre with international participation will be included in the permanent education programme of the Croatian Chamber of Certified Surveying Engineers.

President of Croatian Geodetic Society: Milan Rezo